AMENDMENT NO. 1

CONTRACT NO. 33312

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES

FOR BUREAU OF EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS​

Effective January 9, 2001 through June 30, 2004


This contract, made and entered into on the 9th day of January, 2001, by and between David M. Corey, Ph.D., PC, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.


1.  
This contract is hereby amended to extend the time period for an additional two years through June 30, 2004.


2.
There is a need for ongoing psychological testing of emergency communication trainees in an amount not to exceed $45,000 over the next two years.


3.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.


DAVID M. COREY, Ph.D., PC






By________________________



David M. Corey, Ph.D., PC

Approved as to form:
Address:
P O Box 895




Lake Oswego OR 97034

______________________
Telephone:
(503) 635-2522

City Attorney
Fax No:
(503) 635-2689


CITY OF PORTLAND






By____________________________



Commissioner


CITY AUDITOR


By____________________________



Deputy

